ara P.S	st Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
Metrop	(Under Section 19401. P.C.) P.S. BOG Dog YC Year 2022 FIR No 282/22 Date 11-06-22 Sections 447/341/323/427/379/Sections 4144
(a) C	Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Decurrence of Offence : Day Sector (1974). Date From 11-0.6-2.2. Date To Time Period OV OV OTime From 12-15. Diffime To
(b) I	Information received at P.S. Date $17-0.6-2.2$ Time $17-30.4$ WYS: General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s) 579 Time $17-30.4$ WYS
	e of Information : Written / Oral
Plac (b) /	e of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Beat No. Address M.U. D. Dan L. PS. Bargalogra Diff. Dan Ulffe
• •	n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the ne of the P.S District
(a) M (b) M	nplainant/Informant: Name Sri Aman Cupte Father's / Husband's Name Sri Sontosh WY - Cupte
(c) D	Date / Year of Birth :
(e) F	Passport No Place of Issue : Place of Issue
(f) C (g) / Deta	Address Members of trust-Big Dream Foundation at Bagdage ails of known 7 suspected Junknown accused with full particulars
	ach separate sheet, if necessary) :
 Re	(1) Koliol Adhikary, son of Hiren Adhikary of Lothamati, J.L. No. 88, P.O. – Bhotbari, P.S. – Mekhaliganj District – Coochbehar (2) Sri Amarendra Chakraborty, son of Bidhubhashan Chakraborty of State Farm Colony, P.O. Choprajhar, P.S. – Islampur, District – Uttar Dinajpur (3) Raisuddin, son of Ab. Kaium o Budhagachh, Durgapur, P.O. and P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur, (4)Sri Shyamal Das, son of Late Prianath Das, of Suiganch, P.O&P.S. Chopra, District – Uttar Dinajpur, and (5) Sri Promad Thakur, son or Parameshwar Thakur of Puratan Pally, P.O.&P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur, (6) Sri Bishnu Singha PO+PS, -Chopra, District-Uttar Dinajpur, (7) Biplab Chakarborty & others
Part	iculars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :

Tota	I value of properties stolen / involved
Inqu FIR	Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) Which is Neared as FIR is
	on taken : Since the above report reveals commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered case and took up to the investigation / directed A.J. S.M. W. M. W. W. W. M. M. S. M. M. M. S. M.
inve: juris	stigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	ed in written complant Signture of the officer in charge, Police Station
-	Bagdogra P.S.
	e Complainant / Informant Name ?

5

The officer-in-charge Bagdogra Police Station Siliguri.

To

Kerewad or -11-06-27 ont-17-30horg. nde ene R8.40EN0-5740 11-06-22 and Started egosque ff. Carl a to to Kento Carl the

11-06-22 Officer In-Charge Bagdogra Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate * 1

Sub-: Complaint against (1) Sri Kollol Adhikary, son of Hiren Adhikary of Lothamati, J.L. No. 88, Mekhaliganj, District Bhotbari, P.S. **P.O**. Coochbehar. West Bengal 735304, (2) Sri Amarendra Chakraborty, son of Bidhubhashan Chakraborty of State Farm, Kaloni, Mouja, P.O. Choprajhar, P.S. Islampur, District Uttar 733202, (3)Raisuddin, son of Ab. Dinajpur Kaium of Budhagachh, Durgapur, P.O. and P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal 733202, (4)Sri Shyamal Das, son of Late Prianath Das, of Suiganch, P.O. and P.S. Chopra, Uttar Dinajpur 733207, and (5) Sri District Promad Thakur, son of Parameshwar Thakur of Puratan Pally, P.O. and P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur 733202, (6) Sri Bishnu Singha, PO+PS, -Chopra, District-Uttar Dinajpur, (7) Biplab chakarborty & other goons for the offence of house trespass, Dacoity, attempt to murder, arson etc.

1



Respected Sir,

1)

2)

I, Aman Gupta son of Santosh Kumar Gupta being one of the member of the trust namely BIG DREAM FOUNDATION, lying and situated at LR Khatian No. 4703 & 4702 corresponding to new L.R. Khatian No. 4927, RS plot No. 773 corresponding to part of L.R. Plot no.1105, situated within Mouza Lalman, JL. No. 96, Touzi No. 91, Pargana Patharghata, PS- Bagdogra, Darjeeling, do hereby states as follows -: District That on 11/06/2022, Aabove named persons

along with few unknown persons came to the nursing college lying and situated at LR Khatian No. 4703 & 4702 corresponding to new L.R. Khatian No. 4927, RS plot No. 773 corresponding to part of L.R. Plot no.1105, situated within Mouza Lalman, JL. No. 96, Touzi No. 91, Darjeeling, the culprits Pargana Patharghata, PS- Bagdogra, District are the security on the gate to open the main entrance door which was locked from inside but the security refused to open the gate thereafter some of the culprits scaled the boundary wall and entered the college premises.

That the culprits were armed with deadly weapon and after entering the college premises they assaulted and over power the security guards on duty and unlocked the main entrance door from inside as a result of which other assailant who were waiting outside entered the college premises.

2

That upon entering the college premises they destroyed the CCTV Cameras and went to the ground floor college office where they looted a cash of Rs. 2.5 Lacs which was kept in the Almirah inside the office, thereafter they ransacked the entire office, broke television, destroyed computers consisting of important official documents, and data remove important original document pertaining to the college premises, broke furnitures.

4) That the college staff and security guards on duty tried to stop them but they were beaten up, assaulted and was put in a fear of death.

5) That the accused person came to the college premises in two separate vehicles one being Maruti Car having registration no. WB74S3669 and another Hyundai Car having commercial registration no. WB73F2647.

Under aforesaid facts and circumstances I therefore request you to take necessary legal action against the aforesaid person namely (1) Sri Kollol Adhikary, son of Hiren Adhikary of Lothamati, J.L. No. 88, P.O. Bhotbari, P.S. Mekhaliganj, District Coochbehar. West Bengal 735304, (2) Sri Amarendra Chakraborty, son of Bidhubhashan Chakraborty of State Farm, Kaloni, Mouja, P.O. Choprajhar, P.S. Islampur, District Uttar 733202, (3)Raisuddin, son of Ab. Kaium of Budhagachh, Durgapur, Dinajpur P.O. and P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal 733202. (4)Sri Shyamal Das, son of Late Prianath Das, of Suiganch, P.O. and P.S.

3

3)

Chopra, District Uttar Dinajpur 733207, and (5)Sri Promad Thakur, son of Parameshwar Thakur of Puratan Pally, P.O. and P.S. Islampur, District Uttar Dinajpur 733202, (6)Sri Bishnu Singha ,(7)Sri Biplo chakarborty P.O and P.S Islampur ,District-Uttar dinajpur & other goons by treating this letter of complaint as F.I.R.

Thanking you

yours faithfully

From-:

Aman Gupta son of Santosh Kumar Gupta being one of the member of the trust namely BIG DREAM FOUNDATION , lying and situated at Khátian No. LR 4703 85 4702 corresponding to new L.R. Khatian No. 4927, RS plot No. 773 corresponding to part of L.R. Plot no.1105, situated within Mouza Lalman, JL. No. 96, Touzi No. 91, Pargana Patharghata, PS- Bagdogra, District Darjeeling,

Aman Gupta (11/06/2022)

9113395783